FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS /*

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF PALTIMORE COUNTY:
Ralph Moseley

L, or we.and Debbic Nesbitt .legal ownerfof the property situste in Raltimore

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto ard mace a part hereof,

hereby petition for & Variance from Section. 1B802.3C.1 1o permit a lot width of
50 ft. in lieu of the rurqu.irud 55! (Lots 98 & 99) lml to permit side setbacks of

i =i~ L B

8 ft. in lieu of the required .0 ft. for the proposed house {L-_u_tn 98 & ¥9) and

- - R R G s s o o —

the existing house (Lots 95, 96, 97).

- c e Zeni Reguitons o Bakmore Couty, i he Zoning Low o iinee Couny to the
a following reazons: (indicate har%ship or practical difficuity)

This is an old recorded subdivision dated May 13, 1918

khaving lot widtha of 25 feet, we only are in ownership of two
inots having a total width of 50 feet, for thia roason it is
impoazible to comply with :he preasent zoning resulations of a

lot width of 55 faet and we reaspnctively request the above variance.
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Petitioner’s Attorney Protestant’s Attorney
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%‘ﬁDEEED Py The Zoning Commiss’sner of Baltimore County, w-*_._‘.f‘ff’.‘.------_“.m

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

. oo JBORSY 157 2_ that the subject matter of this pe‘ition be adveriised, as
n,ahuwthzmumammﬂm ip two newspapers of grneral circulation through-
out Baitimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltmore

: County, onthe....2nd______________dayotApmil 197 2, at103LE gegack
b A. 7 """ < ;

BﬂLTIlgHE COUNT1TY, HH.ETMI&

INTLR-OFF'CE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiNenra

Zonino Commissicner
¢ TO.. =0 W pd Ma.ch 21, 1979
m}‘ ﬁ"’ﬂmr H‘r -----.-.--.-----.-.a-.- ﬂ'“--q.._-_._ ---_._'!__‘__'___-__-*_'____'

FROM Offire of Hmnlng :nd Em‘lng

- et -

I I - S e

M“"F:i_lzt_ﬁ:ﬁfﬁ. "qus-i. FIHbi:x for Veriance for lot width ond side yard
set
Southeast side of Howard Avenve, 1020 feet MNortheost of Beck R
Petitiuner - Raiph Moseley ond D;I:hi: Mesbitt bl

15th Dictrict

HEARING; Manday, April 2, 1979 (10:45 A M.

l.' T
i There are no comprehensive plunning factors requiring cemment o this petition,

e ( e
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE |77

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES + BEFORE THE ZONING COMM
SE/S of Howard Ave., 1030' RAISHER I
ME of Back Rivar Neck Rd, |
15th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :

@

RALPH MGSELH’ at ﬂh Patitionans : Cose MNa, 79-222-A

‘_j Imlmuiqu

oflice of plan.:ng and toning
TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204
011 454 1)

=
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5. ERIC DINENNA

ORDER TO ENTER APPEAPANCE ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mr. Commissioner: | -

: April 3, 1979

Pursuant to the author'ty cankined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County

- Charter, ! hereby enter my appeomnce in this proceeding, You are requested to notify Ms. Debbie 5. Nesbitt
Mr. Balph Moseley

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore, | | 630 Delaware Avenue

—

]
s ol | I Bl
ond of the passage of any praliminary or final Order in connection therew!th. ! Lot DL
. ;.31 RE: Petition for Variances
/A i P i it \'n. SE/S of Howard Avenue, 1030’
f o e A R R o o s e B L 1) I | NE of Back River Neck Road -
P s AL ¢ L e e
-. = e e R 1 | . 15th Election District
oy, rman . n Ralpl Moseley, et al -
/970 F Ceputy People's Counsel Peop lu's Cm:u.it ; Pu:ﬂimu: 3d %
ik | County Office Building I NO. 79-22Z-A (item No. 155)
Towson, Maryland 21204 ;
r‘ 494-2188 ; Dizar Ma. MNeasbitt and Mr. Moseley:
li ! HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Order was mailed this 20th day - I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
| in accordance 'vith the at*ached.
|

of March, 1979 to Mr. Ralph Mo eley ond Ms. Debbie 5, Nesbitt, 630 Deloware Avanue,

Very tzoly yours,

| Essex, Maryland 21221, Potitioners, | )

i | '

Ik ! |

| | G

I = — . ERIC DI =
! _)}-— {._,.._. - 1”:_,; :?/IL:,,;_ L | ;”I : *  Zoning Cornmissioper

John W, Hessian, 111 ' ;
SED:nr

I Attachment

|- cc: Jown W. Hessiin, I, Tsquire
| People's Counsel

%

mrﬂnnn nnmr OFFICE OF PLANNING h ZONING

County Clﬂl:n Building
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Yowson, lllﬂilﬂ 21204

;ﬂﬁ!_ﬁ_ﬁ!ﬁﬂ_:mr ..Im &

A ‘ce: Gerhold, Gross & Etzel
T A s S TR e TR «namﬂum- |

COUNTT QOFFICE BLDOG .

111 W. Chesageaks Ave. !

Toweor, Matyland 11304 i
|

e GERHOLD, CROS5S & ETZEL N

Fierlar B, CRotE Registered Prajessional Land Surveyors FAVL & FOLLENSERG
W . T 412 DCLAWARE AVENUE FRED. Mo ErO LR

WOLLIAE . WLRFEE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Lomnnm ¥, LidesDioN —

i LB e

Jaraury 2, 1579 &

Zoning Tescription

All that plece or parcel of land sltuste, lying and beinz in the '
Filfteonth Electlon District of Paltlmore County, State of Maryland
and desoprlbed as follows to wit:

Beginnipg for the same at a pofat on the south side of Howard
Avenue distant nerth 29 degrees 39 minutes east 1030 feet meagurad along
thoe south side of Howard Avenue from the conter line of EBack River Neck
Road gnd belng known as lota 95, 98, 97, 38,% 99 Section B as shown
on the plat of Pranchs Park and recordead among the Land Hecords o]

Baltimore County in Plat Boak W,P,C. No. & Follo 1130,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS APVISORY COMMITTEE

March 20, 1979

Mr. Ralph Moseley and

e Ms. Debbie Nesbitt
Eichalis B. Comsssdarl 630 Delaware Avenue
FARLTRAN Essex, Maryland 21221
: RE: Item No. 155
- = Petitinner - Moselsy & Nesbitt
::::::.':f“ Variance Petition
ey sy G Dear Mr. Mosgeley k Ms. Nesbiti:
i e The Zoning Plans Advisor; Committee has reviewed the Jlans
Burast of submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
Fite Prevention .
field mnpu:tlcrn nf the property. The following commente are not
e HE i e gty intended to indicate the appropricuteness of the zoning action requested,
il ke oyt but to assure that al. parties are made aware of plans or problems
Building Depariaent with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on this
Board of Education case. The Director of Plinning may {ile a written report with the

Zoning Com nirsioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested soning.

foning Adsinietration

industrial
oo The subject property is presently improved with a dwelling
situated on six lots, each having a width of 25 feet. Because of 'fﬂ-ﬂ.l'
proposal to construct a dwelling on two of these lots (Hos. 98 anc 9%j,

| and locate the new side property line, 8 foc® from the existing and
proposad dwellings, this Variance is requirea,

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Committee to
ti:is office. The remaining n.embers felt that no comment was
warranteo. This petitioa is accepted for filing on the date on the
enclosed filing certificave. Notice of the hearing date and time, which
will be held not less than 30 nor rore than 90 days after the date on the

filing certificate, will bz forwarded to you in *he near future,

Very truly yours,

Uil B
HIEHGMS B. COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NBC/sf
enclosures
ce: Gerhold, Croas & Eti=]

412 Delaware Avenuc
Toweon, Maryland 21204
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Pursuant ht!mm. pn_u;nrmpgy. and public nearing on
ihe Petition and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts
that str ot compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result
in practical difficulty and unreascnable hardship upon the Petitionar(s), the
s Variance(s) should be had; and it firther appesring that by reason of the grant-
ing of the Variance(s) requected not adversely affecting the health, safety, and
welfare of the nn-nl.'l:l:s,'.ﬂ;i ‘;‘;ﬂm{:} should be granted. ‘,
IS ORDERED by the Zoning Cosmissioner of Baltimore Count;, this __=2__T___
. 1979, that the herein Petition for Variances to permit

of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet, for Lot Nos. 98 and 99, and

Priyy

;-_-._': i
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bul!muuun*q gt

setbacks of B feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, for both the proposed S d e e
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 sl =
Lot Nos. 98 and 99 and the existing house on Lot Nus. §5, %6, and 97, mh'::"mﬁ?'z‘ t" .
e and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, sub- DONALD J, ROOP, M.D., M.P.H. Eﬁrl
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HF ALTH OFFICER LEGLIE H. GRAEF Morch 14. 1979 ;‘H{JI
he approval of a site plan by the Department of Fublic Works and the Of- CIRECTOM 1 14, ﬁ:} ]
5 &_-_}-'.J i
Planning and Zoning. Mr. 5. Erio DiNenna Er e
Zonirg Commissicoer Mr. 5. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commissioner g i
County Office Building Zonina Advisory Committee '..I:FI-_"
- f Towson, Maryland 21204 Cffice of Planning and Zoning ;-._,jI
(s % J Mr. 5. Eric Dillenrs, Zoning Commissioner Boltimore County Office Building b ST

Towsan, Marylond 21204

Office of Flannin and Zoning

Re:  Item #155 (1378-1979)
County Office Bullding

Property Owner: Ralph Moseley & Delole Heshitt

rg Commissioner of
Baltimore County K -

Purimant to the advartisement, postiag of property, and public hearing on

8/E5 Howard Ave. 1030' N/E Back River Meck Rd. Towson, Maryland 21204 i ‘ AR

Existing Zoning: DR 5.5 oo kB W

. Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a lot width of :0' Dear Mr. DiNennat ; . ; ; : y
in 1ieu of the required S5% (lots 98, 99) and to perait ! i Commien’ - on Item #155, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, January 16, 1977, are as follows: r;*

a side setback of 8' in lisu of the required 10' © omments on Item #155, Zoning Advisory Commit ting S ET

T 1 or. the = R4S Naw of fraperty Clwner: Ihﬂph Moseley ond Debbie MNesbhitt ot ]

proposed house (lots %3, 99) and the existing house January 16, 1979, are as follows:
(lots 95, 96, 97).

Azres: 0.5729 Cisirigk:

Lecation: SE/S Howard Ave. 1030"' ME Back River "Jeck Rd. M

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 ;

Propored Zoninn: Varionce to permit a lat width of 30" in lieu of the required 55' (iots 78, 99)
and to permit o side setbock of 8' in lieu of the required 10' for the proposed house (lots 98,

Property Owner: Hnlﬂui & nﬁ;- Nesbitt
Locations Howard ive, ' ME Back River Neck Rd,
Bxisting Zoning:s D.R, 5.5 07

15th

L

the Peiition and it appearing that by reason of failure to show practical diffi-

i
k

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

S B

. culty and/or unreasonable hardship, the Variance{s) should not be grantad. P Zond | Ii
% The following comments wure furnished in regsrd to the plat sulmittsd to this office = :f the nqtziud 5;.‘&::.‘;%“?;;' ﬂ :: mu'“t 79) ond the existing housa (lots 35, 76 97, <l
o ] w ﬂm b |
: IT IS ORDERED "y the Zoning Ccmmieiiorer of Baltimore b e o o for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connestion with the subject item, ;n:ﬂrgtl:ﬂaﬂ of 8' in li;u?'ur H!E ﬂq;il'lﬂ'. w;ln‘ﬁ? ]
tition for the Variance(s) to . propocad house [lots 98, 99) ani ity ol
dsy of =y 19.., that the herein Pe () P S s i g
mit Aares: 0.5729 This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
e, Lo A ”'ﬂ:lu 'h! property comprises Lots 95 throuyh 99, .aclusive, Block B of Prencn's Park, District: 15th are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to casure that
1 T EERGL Lo all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard to develooment plans that may have a
: __The existing house (lots 95, 96, 97) ie presertly served by Bewring on this petiiion
- Baltirore County highway and utility improvements exist and are not directly metropoiitun water and sewer, Both metropolitar wa'er and sewer are aveil- MLPO g
o involved. able for the proposed house tlntn 98, 99). o : !
i plon has been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring commant,
. Development of chis property thrcugh stripping, grading and stabilization could Veiy yours', _
3 . result in a sediment pollution prehlem, damaging privace and public holdings downstream C L Very truly yours,
i of the proparty. A qrading pemit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including Yy J
the stripping of top soil.
¥ Ian J. t, Arting Jirector
; EUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

The Futitioner sust provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent crecting any nuisances or domages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problen which may result, due to

improper grading or improper installatiou of drainage facilities, woul! be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

_;,'r::“")'f:l‘* .F“'HI?E-{/; o K i;f

“Jotin L, w-irl'hlnr
Plenner 111
wurrent Planning and Davelopmant

IJF/JRP/fth

Zoning Comminsioner of Baltisore County

This office has no furthar comment in rogerd to the plan sulmitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee revicw in connection with this Item #155 (1978-1974) .

Vary truly yours,

ELLSWCATH N. DIVEk, V.E.
chief, Bureau of Enginearing

EHD: EAM: FETl: 58

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

INTER-OFFICE CORRLCSPONDENCE
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDENCE

e e L1
E / '
v ¥iek Cosmodari Jamary 25, 1979 =
200 TR A AT T S R T S R R g e e e 5 ro.lick Commodarl, Chairman Date_-fauary 24, 1979 TGWSON, MARYLAND %1204
% march 11, 1979 Ped Purtuiss e Yoning Plans Kdvisory Committee
5 e JrKrmom guosain Joaeoh Bally. ... B P L
g : Zening Advisory Meeting - Jamuary .6, 1579 Pire Prevention Bureav - .
_ - supJecT.Zoning. . Advigery Compitts. Meeting of January 16, 1979
3 Mr. B. Erle Dllieana _ Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
x doning Comnlisaloner #1L,8 Couments attached Zoning Commissioner
County Office Daullding : Baltimore County Office Buildiag
] Towson, Maryland 71204 . #149 Standard corments only ! ITEM # 148 Froperty Owner: Woodco, Ine. ' Towson, Maryland 21204
% i _ : Lorrntion: NW/S Gwyna Oak Ave. 25C' NE Maple Ave. .
RE: ZAC - January 26, 1%79 - #.50 Btandard comment orly g Pl A{ |
s > Dear Mr. Dilennan ‘I,.-"I #15: Ftandard commerclal commanta only : T ITEM # "H-'I-? Prﬂpﬂrt'f Owner: IDillian E. Hewitt | . Z.A.C. Meeting rf: January i6, 1979
™e taest of Traffic Engiscering has no comssnts #152 Standard cosment only Lociution: NW/C Forthwood Dr. & Sweetbriar la. L i
No Conments | RE: IE::: No: St 155
the follewlng Ltems: 149. 150, 151, 153, «nd 155. E #155 Ses comments attached i IFacty L Ralph Mozely § Debbie Nesbitt
. & X : ] 2 - ITE # '15G/ Property Cwner: Gregory 7. Garrison o Location: SE/S Howard Ave. 1030' NE Back River Neck Rd,
Very truly yours, i #15, See cozments attached location: 5/8 Eawards Ave. 275' E Harford Ed. Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5
' % ! -' No Cor=ents - Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a lot width of 50" in lieu of the
#’Mﬁf | Vv #155 Standard cocments only : :m::ir:d is;_nlmhgs. ?E‘I]hand tnip:dmlt 1 side
W ITEN # 152 Pro-erty Owner: James V. & Helen T. Geslois o ok i . SABNL.O% ChE Tewu red (10! lor_the
Michaal . ﬂui::ln % ! Lecation: W/5S Lopanview Dr.* 25' I Yardley Rd. 3 ﬁ;]:irs;g*hggfnﬁﬂ.nts 98,99) and the existing house
: ’M ((D A % No Comments .
Ted Burnhas, Chisf . ITEM # 153 Property Owner: Teresa Zannino
Plans Roview | Location: NW/C Gough St. & 52nd St. : +
: No Cumments l
/ , District:  15th
-k - ITEM # 155 FProperty Owner: Ralph Moseley & Debbie Nesbitt Mo. Acres: 0.5739
g i TB:rr) Location: SE/S Howard Ave. “1030' NE Back Hiver Neck Rd. : :
K3F/nad .
- i Ko Comaments
i Dear Mr. Didenna:
|
-

Very truly :raja ;
.-'—} v

lll. é" éb;z;t'ﬁ::w- "(
n. Nick Petrovich,
WNP /bp Field Hepresentative
: SOREPH M. MoGOWAM. Fegsdgaer TEOMAS W @BovER ALWIN LONECK
T. TAVARD Wil las®, M. scn-seisoquT HEF, LONBAIME F, CHINCUD MEE, WLTOMN @ EsITe A
MARCLL. M BOTIARIE aAgQEs B WHAVDLN ; -

MICHARND %W, TRACEY, L 4 &

AOELAT V. DUBEL. SorgEesTE EEsE
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&
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

—

TOWSON, MD.,...____Y¥arch 15 _______ 19.79
-nmmmm.mmmumm-

I THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anrexed advertisement of i e published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
FETITION FOR VARIANCE - Raleh Mosely and

Debbie MNesbitt

was inserted in the following:

- L
| PO~

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 March 15 19 79

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. oncrriorsech
.. onn _L.uBo. . sumKIOUORSERE before the. . ity A

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times dayof ARl . . ceeeey 1072, the fiost publication
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times appearing on the.____ 15th dayol. ___March

m Essex Times O Community Times

O Suburban Times Eust O Suburban Times West 19.12_

weekly newspapers pablished in Baliimare, County, Maryland,
once a week for one successive weeks before the
16 thyay or_ March 19-73, that is to say, the same eom R ¢

was inserted in the issues of March 15, 1979 ' L7, : S RN PR A e T T O

S%E FUBLICATIONS, INC.
B Z,: /C?;gx R

L]
-

*

_F_"UNCTIDH Wall Mog | Srigine

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF LANNING
County Office lding

RESS SHEET

* This is not to be intarpreteg

R Change in outline or Lescription
lﬂ -
assignment of a hearing date. ceptance of the Petition for
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